E- R VS B .

N e~ N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

James T. Braselton (#010788) 3—7‘?.— 9 b

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE

& FRIEDLANDER, P.A.
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200 f’ 7_‘ I
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 Z
Phone: (602) 285-5000
Fax: (602) 285-5100

Attorneys for FATCO

BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM
ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

In re Determination of Navigability of the No. 04-009-NAYV
Verde River
FATCO’S JOINDER IN SALT RIVER
PROJECT’S AND PHELPS DODGE
CORPORATION’S OPENING
MEMORANDA

First American Title Insurance Company of Arizona (“FATCO™), by and through
undersigned counsel, hereby joins in the Opening Post-Hearing Memorandum that was filed by
Salt River Project and in the Opening Memorandum that was filed by Phelps Dodge Corporation,
both of which were filed on March 21, 2006. FATCO adopts the arguments set forth in those

briefs and urges that the Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission grant the relief]

requested therein.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this £ Zf}' day of March, 2006.

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE
& FRIEDLANDER, P.A.

fy:; LCZ éw
ames T. Braselton

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705
Attorneys for Defendant LeSueur
Investments IX, L.L.C.




B W

o0 1 Y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of

the foregoing *hand-delivered for filing
this Zﬂ-/i day of March, 2006, and COPIES
mailed to:

*Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission

1700 West Washington, Suite 304
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Curtis A. Jennings, Esq.

JENNINGS, HAUG & CUNNINGHAM
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1049

Legal Counsel for the Commission

Laurie Hachtel

Arizona Attorney General’s Office
1275 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Attorneys for the State of Arizona

L. William Staudenmaier

Michael Kafka

RYLEY, CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Phelps Dodge Corporation

Joy Herr-Cardillo

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
2205 East Speedway Boulevard

Tucson, Arizona 85719

Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.

John B, Weldon, Jr.

Mark A. McGinni

Rebecca C. Goldberg

2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for SRP

Joe P. Sparks

John T. Ryley

SPARKS, TEHAN & Ryley, P.C.

7503 First Street

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attorneys for San Carlos Apache Tribe, et al.




