26

James T. Braselton (#010788)
MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE
& FRIEDLANDER, P.A.
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705
Phone: (602) 285-5000
Fax: (602) 285-5100

Recewed 366 3-77-06 Proted 21

**Attorneys for FATCO** 

DD:

## BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM

## ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

In re Determination of Navigability of the Verde River

No. 04-009-NAV

FATCO'S JOINDER IN SALT RIVER PROJECT'S AND PHELPS DODGE CORPORATION'S OPENING MEMORANDA

First American Title Insurance Company of Arizona ("FATCO"), by and through undersigned counsel, hereby joins in the Opening Post-Hearing Memorandum that was filed by Salt River Project and in the Opening Memorandum that was filed by Phelps Dodge Corporation, both of which were filed on March 21, 2006. FATCO adopts the arguments set forth in those briefs and urges that the Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission grant the relief requested therein.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this <u>27</u><sup>th</sup> day of March, 2006.

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE & FRIEDLANDER, P.A.

James T. Braselton

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 Attorneys for Defendant LeSueur

Investments IX, L.L.C.

1	ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of
2	the foregoing *hand-delivered for filing this day of March, 2006, and COPIES
3	mailed to:
4	*Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission 1700 West Washington, Suite 304
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
6	Curtis A. Jennings, Esq. JENNINGS, HAUG & CUNNINGHAM 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1800
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1049
8	Legal Counsel for the Commission
	Laurie Hachtel
9	Arizona Attorney General's Office 1275 West Washington
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Attorneys for the State of Arizona
11	
12	L. William Staudenmaier Michael Kafka RYLEY, CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE
13	One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004
14	Attorneys for Phelps Dodge Corporation
15	Joy Herr-Cardillo
16	Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest 2205 East Speedway Boulevard Tucson, Arizona 85719
17	Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.
18	John B. Weldon, Jr. Mark A. McGinni
19	Rebecca C. Goldberg 2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
20	Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Attorneys for SRP
21	
22	Joe P. Sparks John T. Ryley SPARKS, TEHAN & Ryley, P.C.
23	7503 First Street
24	Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 Attorneys for San Carlos Apache Tribe, et al.
25	R. 0
26	11 Mus (assor